FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	08-10	-2000	HEET		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□▼ (0 30 (V)) ▼			•	. 🔻	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	10142	revie beitt beitt (BE)	hed original	documents or cop	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		1	ddress of re	ceiving party(ies)		
<ol> <li>Jakob Peter Ley</li> <li>William Johncock</li> </ol>				nn & Reimer		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	⊇Yes Ø2No	internal Addi	ess			
3. Nature of conveyance:			37601 но	lzminden. Ge	many P	
Assignment □ Merger		Street Addre	ss:			
	Change of Name	City	<del> </del>	State:	ZIP: 50	
Other		City		_ Sidle	- ZIF B	
Execution Date: 5/08/00		Additional name	e(s) & address(	es) attached? D Yes	; Ø No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	»: D9/a	09010				
If this document is being filed together wi	• 4	, , , ,	te of the app	lication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)			
To be Assigned Filed Herewith	Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes 23 No				
Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number	of application	ons and patents in	volved: 1	
Name: Noland J. Cheung		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.0	2	
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation		☐ Enclosed	☐ Enclosed			
Patent Department		x5x Authorize	ed to be char	rged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road		8. Deposit acco	ount number			
			13-3848			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA   S	_ <b>ZIP</b> :15205					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Donna J. Veatch Do Tlater June 30, 2000						
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Jakob Peter LEY of Einbecker Str.22, 37603 Holzminden, Germany

2. William JOHNCOCK of Richard-Arntz-Str. 16, 37471 Höxter, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Haarmann & Reimer GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D 37601 Holzminden, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## Topical cosmetic compositions comprising benzaldoximes

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
8.5. Loop	1. Ja 6 05
8.5.00	2. William Johnson

HR 00224-US

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/30/2000 REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0571